
 

 

 
   
Resolution No._78-2022___ Sufficiency of Funds __Bibi Taylor_______ 

Adoption Date_Dec. 19, 2022 Form and Legality __David Minchello_____ 

  

Commissioner Motion Second Yes/Aye No-Nay Abstain Absent 

David Barnett   X    

Jonathan Boguchwal   X    

Steve Hockaday   X    

Terri Riley Hudak      X 

Andrea Mojica   X    

Ahmed Shehata  X X    

Jenny Davis Toth Xx  X    

Scott Huff, Vice Chairman   X    

Christopher Kolibas, Chairman   X    

 

RESOLUTION APPROVING A CHANGE ORDER IN THE AMOUNT OF ($25,502.14) FOR 

THE GERRY GREEN PLAZA AND SIDEWALK PROJECT – REDUCING THE CONTRACT 

AWARD TO A-TECH CONCRETE COMPANY FROM $799,000 to $773,497.86 

 

 

WHEREAS, the Authority required the provision of services to repair and remediate the 

sidewalks (the “Services”) at the Gerald B. Green Plaza; and 

 

WHEREAS, the Authority prepared and issued a bid specification package and publicly 

advertised for bids for the Services; and 

 

WHEREAS, the bid of A-Tech Concrete Company was the lowest responsive responsible 

bid received for the Gerald B. Green Plaza Sidewalk Repair and Remediation Project; and 

 

WHEREAS, the Union County Improvement Authority (the "Authority") awarded a 

contract via Resolution 4-2022 for the Gerald B. Green Plaza Sidewalk Repair and 

Remediation Project to A-Tech Concrete in an amount of $799,000 (Seven Hundred Ninety 

Nine Thousand dollars and xx/100); and  

 

WHEREAS, there is a need to authorize change order #1 in the amount of ($25,502.14), 

which represents a decrease to the contract sum.  

 

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE UNION 

COUNTY IMPROVEMENT AUTHORITY the change order in the amount of 

($25,502.14), which reduces the final contract value for A-Tech Concrete Company to 

$773,497.86 is hereby approved and the Gerald B. Green Plaza Sidewalk Repair and 

Remediation Project is hereby closed out. 


